approval of members, re-appointed Shri Om Prakash Bhansali (DIN: 00351846) as Managing Director, 

designated as Executive Director, for a period of 5 (five) years from the expiry of his present term, i.e., with effect 

from September 01, 2022, on a monthly remuneration of Rs. 2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Thousand) 

including HRA, Special Perquisite and Bonus etc. 

Members‟ approval is sought for the re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Shri Om Prakash Bhansali as 

Managing Director, designated as Executive Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of the

[...]

approval of members, re-appointed Shri Vimal Bhansali (DIN: 00351851) as Whole-time Director, designated as 

Executive Director, for a period of 5 (five) years from the expiry of his present term, i.e., with effect from 

September 01, 2022, on a monthly remuneration of Rs. 2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand) 

including HRA, Special Perquisite and Bonus etc. 

Members‟ approval is sought for the re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Shri Vimal Bhansali as 

Whole-Time Director, designated as Executive Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of

[...]

approval of members, re-appointed Shri Gaurav Bhansali (DIN: 00351860) as Whole-time Director, designated as 

Executive Director, for a period of 5 (five) years from the expiry of his present term, i.e., with effect from 

September 01, 2022, on a monthly remuneration of Rs. 2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand) 

including HRA, Special Perquisite and Bonus etc. 

. 

Members‟ approval is sought for the re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Shri Gaurav Bhansali as 

Whole-Time Director, designated as Executive Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of

[...]

Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 197, read with Schedule V and other 

applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Appointment and 

Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 with effect from 01/10/2019, to the 

extent of Rs. 2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Thousand ) per month including HRA, 

Special Perquisite and Bonus etc. 

c) Approval for Increase in remuneration of Mr. Vimal Bhansali, Whole-Time Director of the 

Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 197, read with Schedule V and other 

applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Appointment and